POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-597/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.02-03-2023

DO No. 131/2023/DR

- Sub : Police Estt : Transfer and Posting of Sri Sanjeevan R RSI D 5991admitting-orders issued -reg
- Ref : SO No. 15/2023/KR dated 31.01.2023

Sri Sanjeevan R, RSI D 5991, (PEN 188002), who is under order of transfer from DHQ, Kannur City to Kozhikode Rural District vide reference cited ,has reported for duty at DPO, Kozhikode Rural on 01.03.2023 FN. As such He is admitted for duty and posted to DHQ, Kozhikode Rural.

Assistant Commandant, DHQ, Kozhikode Rural will admit the incumbent, make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module, E-roll and report compliance.

02-03-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual

Copy To : Deputy Inspector General of Police , Kannur Range, Kannur for favour of information. District Police Chief, Kannur City for information. Assistant Commandant, DHQ, Kozhikode Rural for necessary action. AddI.SP , AA , Manager , All JSs , FCS , Cashiers , SA , HC , CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information. DO File



